3 Air Passenger Transport 43,543,684,327 43,543,684,327 1.0

4 Road Passenger Transport 529,781,492,641 529,781,492,641 11.6

5 Water passenger Transport 14,514,561,442 14,514,561,442 0.3

6 Travel agencies and other reservation services 224,975,702,354 157,482,991,648 3.4

7 Cultural Services 283,033,948,123 268,882,250,717 5.9

8 Sports and recreational services 123,373,772,259 123,373,772,259 2.7

9 Retail Trade 616,868,861,294 17,190,455,506 0.4

10 Others 537,038,773,362 551,190,470,768 12.0

Total 5,174,441,154,147 4,574,762,748,358 100

Source: The Tourism Expenditure and Motivation Survey, 2019 and Estimates of the Uganda TSA Committee.

The same day Visitor Expenditures were broken down using the weights obtained from the Tourism Expenditure
and Motivation Survey, 2019. A total of UGX 5.64 billion was spent by same day inbound visitors in 2019.

Table 2.22: Breakdown of Estimated International Tourism Expenditure 2019-Excursionists

Category of Spending in Uganda Same day
(Excursionist)

Inbound
Visitor

Expenditure

Same day
(Excursionist)

Inbound Visitor
Expenditure before

adjustments

Same day
(Excursionist)

Inbound Visitor
Expenditure after

adjustments

%

A B C D

Accommodation X X X

Food and Beverages 1,398,493,830 709,595,178 2,108,089,008 37.4

Air Passenger Transport 57,472,349 29,161,446 86,633,795 1.5

Road Passenger Transport 699,246,915 354,797,589 1,054,044,504 18.7

Water passenger Transport 19,157,450 9,720,482 28,877,932 0.5

Travel agencies and other reservation services 296,940,471 150,667,469 447,607,940 7.9

Cultural Services 373,570,270 189,549,397 563,119,667 10.0

Measuring The Contribution of Tourism to The Economy of Uganda 130

APPENDICES

Category of Spending in Uganda Same day
(Excursionist)

Inbound
Visitor

Expenditure

Same day
(Excursionist)

Inbound Visitor
Expenditure before

adjustments

Same day
(Excursionist)

Inbound Visitor
Expenditure after

adjustments

%

Sports and recreational services 162,838,323 82,624,096 245,462,419 4.4

Retail Trade 814,191,614 413,120,480 34,201,846 0.6

Others 708,825,640 359,657,830 1,068,483,470 19.0

Total (F) 4,530,736,861 2,298,893,968 5,636,520,581 100

Balance for adjusting (E) 2,298,893,968

Appendix 3: Domestic Tourism Survey

3.0 Introduction

The Uganda Bureau of Statistics conducted the Uganda National Household Survey 2019/20 with a module on
domestic tourism. A total sample of 13,732 households were interviewed and 54,075 persons were eligible for
domestic Tourism module. Out these 6.1 percent indicated that they participated in domestic tourism activities.
Table 9. shows after weighting, the UNHS FY2019/20 that 2,420,927 Ugandans participated in domestic
Tourism out of the eligible 34,326,311 eligible persons for the the domestic tourism module. (More details on the